Respondent fiuther agrees to advise the ClintodGore '96 Primary Committee, in writing, of this 

waiver and to direct them to disgorge to the U.S. Treasury the S20,000. 

2. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Federal Election Commission in 

the amount of Twenty-one Thousand (S21,000), pursuant to 2 U.S.C. §437g(a)(5)(A). In partial 

satisfaction of this civil penalty, the Commission will apply the waived refund of $20,000 fiom 

the ClintodGore '96 Primary Committee against the $2 1,000 civil penalty. 

VII. The Commission would ordinarily seek a civil penalty equal to 200% of the